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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           8       12   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
          19       20   FSAFRD42   HOW OFTEN NOT AFFORD BALANCED MEALS 
          27       28   FSHGRY42   DID YOU EVER GO HUNGRY 
          17       18   FSLAST42   HOW OFTEN DID FOOD NOT LAST 
          25       26   FSLESS42   DID YOU EVER EAT LESS 
          31       32   FSNEAT42   DID YOU EVER NOT EAT 
          33       34   FSNEDY42   HOW MANY DAYS DID YOU NOT EAT 
          15       16   FSOUT42    HOW OFTEN HAVE YOU RUN OUT OF FOOD 
          23       24   FSSKDY42   HOW MANY DAYS WERE MEALS SKIPPED 
          21       22   FSSKIP42   DID YOU EVER SKIP MEALS 
          35       46   FSWT42     FOOD SECURITY WEIGHT 
          29       30   FSWTLS42   LOW FOOD MONEY CAUSE WEIGHT LOSS 
           1        7   HOMEIDX    HOME ID NUMBER (DUID + RU + ROUND) 
          13       14   PANEL      PANEL 
          51       51   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU - 2017 
          47       50   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM - 2017 
 
 
 



 MEPS HC-198 PAGE:     2 
 2017 FOOD SECURITY FILE CODEBOOK 
 

DATE:      June 11, 2019 
 
 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        7   HOMEIDX    HOME ID NUMBER (DUID + RU + ROUND) 
           8       12   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
          13       14   PANEL      PANEL 
          15       16   FSOUT42    HOW OFTEN HAVE YOU RUN OUT OF FOOD 
          17       18   FSLAST42   HOW OFTEN DID FOOD NOT LAST 
          19       20   FSAFRD42   HOW OFTEN NOT AFFORD BALANCED MEALS 
          21       22   FSSKIP42   DID YOU EVER SKIP MEALS 
          23       24   FSSKDY42   HOW MANY DAYS WERE MEALS SKIPPED 
          25       26   FSLESS42   DID YOU EVER EAT LESS 
          27       28   FSHGRY42   DID YOU EVER GO HUNGRY 
          29       30   FSWTLS42   LOW FOOD MONEY CAUSE WEIGHT LOSS 
          31       32   FSNEAT42   DID YOU EVER NOT EAT 
          33       34   FSNEDY42   HOW MANY DAYS DID YOU NOT EAT 
          35       46   FSWT42     FOOD SECURITY WEIGHT 
          47       50   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM - 2017 
          51       51   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU - 2017 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
HOMEIDX HOME ID NUMBER (DUID + RU + ROUND)  7.0 CHAR 1 7 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 VALID ID 12,715 138,548,751 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 CHAR 8 12 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 VALID ID 12,715 138,548,751 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
PANEL PANEL  2.0 CHAR 13 14 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 Panel 21 6,327 69,910,987 
 Panel 22 6,388 68,637,764 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSOUT42 HOW OFTEN HAVE YOU RUN OUT OF FOOD  2.0 NUM 15 16 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 5,851 
 -8 DK 3 16,326 
 -7 REFUSED 8 81,597 
 1 OFTEN TRUE 460 4,100,111 
 2 SOMETIMES TRUE 1,449 11,825,620 
 3 NEVER TRUE 10,794 122,519,246 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
FSLAST42 HOW OFTEN DID FOOD NOT LAST  2.0 NUM 17 18 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2 28,598 
 -8 DK 2 9,201 
 -7 REFUSED 8 81,597 
 1 OFTEN TRUE 378 3,393,053 
 2 SOMETIMES TRUE 1,386 11,181,998 
 3 NEVER TRUE 10,939 123,854,304 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSAFRD42 HOW OFTEN NOT AFFORD BALANCED MEALS  2.0 NUM 19 20 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2 28,598 
 -8 DK 5 26,169 
 -7 REFUSED 8 81,597 
 1 OFTEN TRUE 456 4,434,037 
 2 SOMETIMES TRUE 1,278 10,845,263 
 3 NEVER TRUE 10,966 123,133,087 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSSKIP42 DID YOU EVER SKIP MEALS  2.0 NUM 21 22 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -7 REFUSED 1 7,210 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 10,259 117,324,323 
 1 YES 919 8,204,147 
 2 NO 1,536 13,013,072 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
FSSKDY42 HOW MANY DAYS WERE MEALS SKIPPED  2.0 NUM 23 24 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -8 DK 27 243,315 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 11,796 130,344,604 
 1 - 30 NUMBER OF DAYS 892 7,960,832 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSLESS42 DID YOU EVER EAT LESS  2.0 NUM 25 26 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -8 DK 5 59,418 
 -7 REFUSED 1 7,210 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 10,259 117,324,323 
 1 YES 938 8,328,609 
 2 NO 1,512 12,829,192 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSHGRY42 DID YOU EVER GO HUNGRY  2.0 NUM 27 28 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -8 DK 3 39,508 
 -7 REFUSED 2 18,495 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 10,259 117,324,323 
 1 YES 631 5,759,108 
 2 NO 1,820 15,407,317 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSWTLS42 LOW FOOD MONEY CAUSE WEIGHT LOSS  2.0 NUM 29 30 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -8 DK 45 477,162 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 10,259 117,324,323 
 1 YES 381 3,282,206 
 2 NO 2,030 17,465,061 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
FSNEAT42 DID YOU EVER NOT EAT  2.0 NUM 31 32 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 6,132 
 -8 DK 1 8,998 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 11,671 129,167,757 
 1 YES 234 2,001,987 
 2 NO 808 7,363,878 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSNEDY42 HOW MANY DAYS DID YOU NOT EAT  2.0 NUM 33 34 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY FSWT42 
 
 -8 DK 2 23,324 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 12,481 136,546,764 
 1 - 30 NUMBER OF DAYS 232 1,978,663 
 TOTAL 12,715 138,548,751 
 
 
FSWT42 FOOD SECURITY WEIGHT  12.6 NUM 35 46 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 537.204 - 89055.45 WEIGHT 12,715 
 TOTAL 12,715 
 
 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM - 2017  4.0 NUM 47 50 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1001 - 2117 12,715 
 TOTAL 12,715 
 
 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU - 2017  1.0 NUM 51 51 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1 - 3 12,715 
 TOTAL 12,715 
 


